Southeastern Louisiana University

Faculty Staff Profie
November 1, 2006

EMPLOYEE STATUS
Active Employees:
Leave With Pay Employees:
Leave With No Pay Employees:

Total
FULL-TIME/PART-TIME
Full Time Employees:
Part-Time Employees:
Total

TOTAL BUDGETED SALARIES FOR FISCAL YEAR
Full-time Employees:
Part-time Employees:
Total

EMPLOYEES BY CLASSIFICATION
Full Time Faculty:12 Month
Full Time Faculty: 9 Month
Full Time Librarian:12 Month
Full Time Faculty: 1 Semester
Full Time Faculty:on LWOP
Full Time Faculty:on LWP
Part Time Faculty: 9 Month
Lecturers
Librarians:Part Time
Lab School Teachers
Full Time Unclassified Staff
Full Time Temporary Unclass St
Full Time Classified Staff
Full Time Temp Classified Stf
Part Time Unclassified Staff
Part Time Classified Staff

Number
1,851

3

5

1,859

Number
1,324
535
1,859

54,860,440
2,883,755
57,744,195

Number
50

479

18

16

4

3

6

173

13
271

438
23

12

Avg Annual
Salary

94,025
50,469
50,674
35,734
47,700
43,074
19,844
3,297
0
6,820
44,421
21,501
26,472
20,606
21,300
12,026

Total
Salaries

4,701,239
24,124,251
912,140
571,745
143,100
129,223
119,064
570,308

0

88,659
12,038,155
150,510
11,694,752
473,928
191,699
144,315



Graduate Assistants
Graduate Teacher Scholars
Interns

Housing Resident Assistants
Tutor Teachers

Community Music School
Classified Intermittent Empl
Unclassified Intermittent Empl
Adjunct Faculty

Staff on LWOP

Total Employees

EMPLOYEE CITIZENSHIP

Native/ Naturalized:

Resident Alien:

Non Resident Aliens:

Total:

EMPLOYEE GENDER
Male Employees:
Female Employees:
Total:

EMPLOYEE MIX

New Employees since 7/1/2006:

Continuing Employees:
Total:

232

42
14
21

12

1859

Number
1,758
33

68
1,859

Number
774
1,085
1,859

Number
744
1,115
1,859

4,472
24,000
15,101

7,606

13,692
10,763

3,614

1,037,475
120,000
45,302

0

106,478
285,424
43,054
149,760

0

3,614



EMPLOYEES BY HIGHEST DEGREE
FULL-TIME FACULTY:12 Month

Rank Doctorate
Full Professor 26
Associate Professor 13
Assistant Professor 2
Instructor 1
Other/No Rank 0
Total 42

FULL-TIME LIBRARIAN:12 Month
Rank Doctorate

Full Professor 0
Associate Professor 0
Assistant Professor 1
Instructor 0
Other/No Rank 0
Total 1
FULL-TIME FACULTY: 9 Month
Rank Doctorate
Full Professor 71
Associate Professor 92
Assistant Professor 96
Instructor 24
Other/No Rank 0
Total 283

FULL-TIME STAFF: FT Unclass.,FT Temporary Unclass., FT Class. & FT Temporary Class.

Rank Doctorate
Full Professor 0
Associate Professor 0
Assistant Professor 0
Instructor 0
Other/No Rank 10

Total 10

Specialist
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Specialist
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Specialist

- O O O -~ O

Specialist
0
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Master
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Master
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Master
4

2

16

172

194

Master

Bachelor

O O O O o o

Bachelor

O O O O o o

Bachelor

- O =~ O O O

Bachelor

Associate

O O O O o o

Associate

O O O O o o

Associate

O O O O o o

Associate
0

0

0

0

26

26

None

O O O O o o

None

O O O o O o

None

O O O O o o

None

Total
27

13

2

8

0

50

Total

0 O N O N o

Total
75
95

112
197

479



EMPLOYEES BY TENURE STATUS
FULL-TIME FACULTY:12 Month

Rank

Full Professor 27
Associate Professor 13
Assistant Professor 1
Instructor 0
Other/No Rank 0
Total 41

FULL-TIME LIBRARIAN:12 Month

Rank Tenured
Full Professor 0
Associate Professor 6
Assistant Professor 2
Instructor 0
Other/No Rank 0
Total 8
FULL-TIME FACULTY: 9 Month
Rank Tenured
Full Professor 70
Associate Professor 72
Assistant Professor 13
Instructor 0
Other/No Rank 0
Total 155

0

- O O =~ O

Tenure Track

N O o o -~ O

Tenure Track
2

22

86

0

0

110

Tenured Tenure Track Non Tenure Track

0 O 0 O O O

Non Tenure Track

wWw o N -~ O O

Non Tenure Track
3

1

13

197

214

FULL-TIME STAFF:FT Unclass,FT Temporary Unclass, FT Class & FT Temporary Class

Rank
Full Professor 0
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Instructor

Other/No Rank
Total

o O O O o

0

o O O O o

Tenured Tenure Track Non Tenure Track

Total
27

o N

50

Total

0 O N O N O

Total
75
95

112
197

479



EMPLOYEES BY ETHNIC GROUP

PayGroup White Black Hispanic Asian/Pacific Am Ind/Alaskan Total
Full Time Faculty:12 Month 48 2 0 0 0 50
Full Time Faculty: 9 Month 420 22 14 23 0 479
Full Time Librarian:12 Month 16 2 0 0 0 18
Full Time Faculty: 1 semester 15 1 0 0 0 16
Full Time Faculty:on LWOP 4 0 0 0 0 4
Full Time Faculty: on LWP 3 0 0 0 0 3
Part Time Faculty :9 Month 5 0 0 1 0 6
Lecturers 158 11 2 1 1 173
Lab School Teachers 12 0 1 0 0 13
Full Time Unclassified Staff 214 54 0 3 0 271
Full Time Temporary Unclass St 6 1 0 0 3 10
Full Time Classified Staff 320 112 1 2 0 435
Full Time Temporary Classified 20 3 0 0 0 23
Part Time Unclassified Staff 8 1 0 0 0 9
Part Time Classified Staff 11 1 0 0 0 12
Graduate Assistants 179 27 8 18 0 232
Graduate Teacher Scholars 5 0 0 0 0 5
Interns 3 0 0 0 0 3
Housing Resident Assistants 16 23 3 0 0 42
Tutor Teachers 7 6 1 0 0 14
Community Music School 20 1 0 0 0 21
Classified Internmittent Empl 4 0 0 0 0 4
Unclassified Intermittent Empl 12 0 0 0 0 12
Adjunct Faculty 3 0 0 0 0 3
Staff LWOP 1 0 0 0 0 1
Total 1,510 267 30 48 4 1,859



EMPLOYEES BY TOP TEN PARISHES

Tangipahoa 1,075
St. Tammany 213
East Baton Rouge 193
Livingston 149
Jefferson 30
Ascension 23
Orleans 23
Washington 18
St. Charles 8
St John The Baptist 7
Total Employees: 1,739

EMPLOYEES BY AGE

Age Group Number
<=20: 17
21-25: 205
26-30: 194
31-35: 178
36-40: 192
41-45: 186
46-50: 224
51-55: 258
56-60: 225
61-65: 114
66-70: 42
71-75: 15
>=76: 9
Total Employees: 1,859

Average Age 43



